

GAHC010211762025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : W.P.(Crl.)/81/2025

FARID ALI
SON OF MAHIB ALI, VILLAGE- BARPATHAR, P.S. BARPPATHAR, DIST.-
GOLAGHAT, ASSAM, PIN- 785602

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM,
HOME DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI, PIN- 781006

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HOME DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781006

3:THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ASSAM
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781007

4:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785621

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
GOLAGHAT
DISTRICT- GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 785621

6:THE SPECIAL DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE (BORDER)
ASSAM
ASSAM POLICE HEADQUARTERS
ULUBARI
GUWAHATI
PIN- 781007

7:THE OFFICER-IN-CHARGE
GOLAGHAT POLICE STATION
DIIST. GOLAGHAT
ASSAM
PIN- 78562

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A M AHMED, MRS S RAHANA,B DAS,P. GHOSH

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SUSMITA PHUKAN KHAUND

ORDER

Date : 17.02.2026
(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are represented.

In view of the order passed today in connected I.A. (Civil)/438/2026,
Registry shall list the matter after amended cause-title is filed.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant